## MASTER FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE

Columbia Neighborhood Center Reservations 408-730-7800 · Sunnyvale.ca.gov · CNC@sunnyvale.ca.gov



NOTE: Figures are cost per hour with a **two-hour minimum** unless otherwise noted. Additional charges may apply. \*Discounted rates apply to residents and Sunnyvale nonprofit organizations unless otherwise noted.

FACILITY	Capacity	Peak Hours Friday 6 p.m. to midnight on Sunday	Off-Peak Hours Monday to Thursday; Friday until 6 p.m.				
		Rates	Nonresident	Resident	Nonprofit*		
Columbia Neighborhood Center							
CMS Classroom	30	\$95	\$95	\$70	\$60		
CMS Staff Room	50	\$95	\$95	\$70	\$60		
CNC AMD Conference Room	10	\$95	\$95	\$60	\$50		
CNC Morse Conference Room	50	\$95	\$95	\$70	\$60		

<sup>\*</sup>Sunnyvale Nonprofit Rate is available for Sunnyvale-based nonprofit organizations. Proof of nonprofit status is required and Sunnyvale address must be used on all correspondence associated with the rental.

NOTE: Figures below are cost per hour with a **two-hour minimum** unless otherwise noted. Additional charges for support services may apply.

FACILITY	Nonresident	Resident	Nonprofit*			
Columbia Neighborhood Center Gym						
Full Gym	\$125	\$105	\$85			
Half-Gym	\$72	\$60	\$49			
Columbia Middle School Multi-Purpose Room						
Full Facility	\$125	\$105	\$85			

<sup>\*</sup>Sunnyvale Nonprofit Rate is available for Sunnyvale-based nonprofit organizations. Proof of nonprofit status is required and Sunnyvale address must be used on all correspondence associated with the rental.

## **Facility Attendant Fee**

## \$30 per hour, minimum \$60 per day

A facility attendant is required to be on site at CNC during a rental. The fee is \$30 per hour for staff to open the facility, be on site to monitor facility use, assist with facility procedures in case of emergency, and close the facility. The minimum facility attendant fee is \$60 per day (2 hours).